
DVR Statewide Transition Action and Resource Team (START) 

The DVR START members take the lead on issues related to Transition in 

their respective areas. They are a resource for other staff within their 

Workforce Development Area (WDA) in the area of Transition. 

WDA 1 -- Counties Served: Kenosha, Racine, Walworth 

CESA(s): 1, 2 
 

 

Nicole Springer 

262-697-4695 

(Nicole.Springer@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

WDA 2 -- Counties Served: Milwaukee 
 

 

Jolene Cooley 

414-250-6571 

(Jolene.Cooley@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

 

WDA 3 -- Counties Served: Waukesha, Ozaukee, Washington 

CESA(s): 1 

Ann Schowalter (Ann.Schowalter@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

                                                          262 956-6857 

 

WDA 4 -- Counties Served: Calumet, Fond du Lac, Green Lake, Outagamie, Waupaca, 

Waushara, Winnebago 

CESA(s): 6, 7 

Kathleen Bauer (Kathleen.Bauer@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

920-204-4344 

 

WDA 5 -- Counties Served: Brown, Door, Florence, Kewaunee, Manitowoc, Marinette, 

Menominee, Oconto, Shawano, Sheboygan 

CESA(s): 7, 8 

 

Allison Yang (Allison.Yang@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

920 404-6888 

 

WDA 6 -- Counties Served: Adams, Forest, Langlade, Lincoln, Marathon, Oneida, Portage, 

Vilas, Wood 

CESA(s): 9 

 

Marisa Newman (Marisa.Newman@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

                                                           715 679-5590 

 

 

 

WDA 7 -- Counties Served: Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, Douglas, Iron, Price, Rusk, Sawyer, 

Taylor, Washburn 
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CESA(s): 10, 11, 12 

McKenzie Benton (mckenzie.benton@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

 715 682-7239 

WDA 8 -- Counties Served: Barron, Chippewa, Clark, Dunn, Eau Claire, Pepin, Pierce, Polk, 

St. Croix 

CESA(s): 10, 11 

Brittany Lofquist (Brittany.Brody@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

715-554-0122

WDA 9 -- Counties Served: Buffalo, Crawford, Jackson, Juneau, La Crosse, Monroe, 

Trempealeau, Vernon 

CESA(s): 3, 4, 5 

Keila Ryan (Keila Ryan@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

608 405-4048 

WDA 10 -- Counties Served: Columbia, Dane, Dodge, Jefferson, Marquette, Sauk 

CESA(s): 2, 5 

Jennifer Spring (Jennifer.Spring@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

608-403-4391

WDA 11 -- Counties Served: Grant, Green, Iowa, Lafayette, Richland, Rock 

CESA(s): 3, 2 

Julie Barker (Julie.Barker@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

608-901-5704

TEAM LEADERS: 

Amy May (Amy.May@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

262.822.1830 

Sarah Kueh  (Sarah.Kuehn@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

608-266-4826
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